Gas Gauge IC Series                                               CW2015-DS V2.1
Cellwise copyright reserved                 1                                 www.cellwise-semi.com
CW2015
Low-Cost Fuel Gauge IC with Low-SOC Alert
Features
 System-Side or Pack-Side Fuel Gauging
 3% Maximum Total SOC Measurement Error
 14-bit Delta Sigma ADC for Temperature and Cell

3. Update block diagram
Jun Bob
2012-11-02 1.0 1. Add type number explanation
2. Release formal version
Jun Bob
2012-11-06 1.1 1. Delete CNAD type number
2. Explain the connection of EP pad
3. Update application circuits
Jun Bob
2013-01-30 1.2 1. Re-explain the C/S/A/D
2. Change the operation temperature
Jun Bob
2013-02-01 1.3 1. Add ADC electrical parameter
2. Delete auto power save function and related PD
3. Delete absolute ADC conversion accuracy
Jun Bob
2013-04-26 1.4 1. Correct the description of Alert flag clear action
2. Change I2C character to I
2
C
3. Rename the application circuits to application diagram
4. Add the application diagram for pack side
5. Add the description of application for 2-cells in series or
several cells in parallel
Jun Bob
2013-05-02 1.5 Add tape and reel information Jun Bob
2013-06-05 1.6 1. Remove single cell application description
2. Change the RC filter parameter
Jun Bob
2013-07-21 1.7 1. Change default value of Mode register
2. Change website address character
Jun Bob
2013-12-29 1.8 1. Change default value of Config register from 0x50 to 0x18
2. Uniform ℃  character type
Jun Bob
2014-9-10 2.0 Rotate the package orientation in the tape Jun Bob
2015-7-13 2.1 1. Add CSP package information
2. Revised the default value of version register
Jun Bob
Gas Gauge IC Series                                               CW2015-DS V2.1